From: copier@twc.com

Subject: Message from "RNP002673AADDFE"

Date: August 13, 2018 at 3:23 PM

To: Jerome Township JeromeTownship@aol.com

This E-mail was sent from "RNP002673AADDFE" (MP C2503).

Scan Date: 08.13.2018 15:16:19 (-0400) Queries to: copier@twc.com

limites of	RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Jerome Township Board of Trustees	Meeting
Held	April 5, 2018	20
a.m. for th appointme	the Jerome Township Board of Trustees met in special session or e purpose of conducting an executive session to consider the em nt of a public employee. Board Chairman Ronald Rhodes calle odes, Joe Craft and C.J. Lovejoy answered the roll call.	ployment and
Executive At Township	Session 8:00 a.m. it was moved by Ron Rhodes and seconded by C.J. I. Board of Trustees adopt the following motion:	ovejoy that the Jerome
Ti Ohio Revi public em	e Jerome Township Board of Trustees adjourn into executi sed Code Section 121.22(G)(1) to consider the appointment ployce.	ve session pursuant to and employment of a
Th	e vote resulted as follows: Ronald Rhodes, yes Lonnie (Joe) Craft, yes Charles (C.J.) Lovejoy, yes The motion carried.	
	8:30 a.m. it was moved by Ron Rhodes and seconded by C.J. L Board of Trustees adopt the following motion:	ovejoy that the Jerome
Th	e Jerome Township Board of Trustees adjourn from execut	ive session.
Th	e vote resulted as follows: Ronald Rhodes, yes Lonnie (Joe) Craft, yes Charles (C.J.) Lovejoy, yes The motion carried.	
No	action was taken as a result of executive session.	
	8:30 a.m. it was moved by and seconded by wnship Board of Trustees adjourn. The motion carried. Renald Rhodes, Chairman Robert Caldwell, Fiscal Officer	that the